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Director’s Report 

June 2023 

 

  Building & Grounds 

 

● May 18 – Trustee Linda Pickreign replaced the bushes from the front with new ones. 

● May 26 – Board Secretary Margaret Allen decorated the flowerpots out front for 

Memorial Day. 

 

Patron count 

Date Total Avg/Day Date Total Avg/Day 

May 2022 810 41 Dec 2022 818 41 

June 2022 958 42 Jan 2023 835 38 

July 2022 1053 53 Feb 2023 708 36 

Aug 2022 1083 49 March 2023 829 38 

Sept 2022 840 40 April 2023 865 41 

Oct 2022 1212 55 May 2023 1167 53 

Nov 2022 828 41    

 

Budget & Finances 

 

● May 16: The library budget increase vote passed. The library will receive $118,000 in the 

next fiscal year through the school.  

● May 24: Utica insurance dividend payment deposited 

 

Circulation 

 

 Phys Mat Internet Overdrive Hoopla Ancestry 

May 2022 1236 82 59 169 89 

June 2022 999 203 40 144 110 

July 2022 1479 169 62 165 27 

Aug 2022 1352 188 61 178 137 

Sept 2022 1029 106 54 169 82 

Oct 2022 1137 129 63 189 50 

Nov 2022 899 194 78 182 98 

Dec 2022 1001 99 77 161 39 

Jan 2023 1254 127 104 182 21 

Feb 2023 1070 105 62 170 47 

March 2023 1385 103 85 164 98 

April 2023 1209 144 108 177 223 

May 2023 1100 144 122 143 15 
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Cataloging & Collection Development 

 Items in Collection Items Circulated Items Removed 

May 2022 20072 1236 0 

June 2022 20084 999 31 

July 2022 20215 1479 0 

Aug 2022 20159 1352 0 

Sept 2022 20176 1029 124 

Oct 2022 20060 1137 96 

Nov 2022 20179 899 0 

Dec 2022 20432 1001 28 

Jan 2023 20326 1254 173 

Feb 2023 20039 1070 341 

March 2023 19952 1385 305 

April 2023 19488 1209 504 

May 2023 19592 1100 0 

 

Continuing Education & Professional Development 

 

● May 4: Director’s Meeting via Zoom, attended by Director Gretchen Schweigert 

● May 18: “Artificial Intelligence and the Library: The Current Landscape” webinar 

hosted by the Mid-Hudson Library System. Attended by the Director. 

● May 31: “Preparing for Program Challenges at your Public Library” webinar 

hosted by ALA, attended by the Director.  

 

Programming 

 

 

Date Program Attendees 

May 2, 9, 16, 23, & 30 Lego Club 23ch;8ad 

May 3, 10, 17, 24, & 31 Gaming Club 13ch;6ad 

May 3 & 10 
Basket Weaving: 
Tulip Top Baskets 

–;12ad. 

May 4 Star Wars Day 3ch;2ad. 
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May 18 
Cotton Candy & Roller 

Coasters: Amusement Parks 
of WNY Past 

0ch; 5ad 

May 22 
The Daughters of Erietown, 

by Connie Schultz 
Book Club –; 5ad. 

May 25 Little Storytime –;-- 

May 27 Fairy Gardens 0ch;5ad 

 TOTAL 39ch;48ad. 

 

Publicity & Outreach 

 

● May 8: Board President & the Director met with Roy-Hart Future Farmers of America 

supervisor Matthew Sweeney & club member Lorna Becker to discuss collaboration for a 

community vegetable garden. 

● May 8: The Little Free Library donated by the Leo Club was installed by Board President 

Michele Smith-Link & her husband 

 

Displays 

● Book Tree: Butterflies 

● Round table: Audiobooks & matching books 

● Children’s Shelf: New nonfiction 

 

Social media 

Facebook Instagram Twitter Pinterest 

794 followers 203 followers 119 followers 1,246 followers 

 

Staff & Volunteers 

 

Endless thanks to the Trustees, Friends, and staff for keeping this library going and making it 

run so smoothly! 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Gretchen Schweigert 

Library Director 

 


